VIKING PUMP • A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2014
Section 341.3
Page 341.3.1
Issue F
SERIES	 SG-804, -805, -807, -810, -814 (Cast Iron)
	 SGN-805, -807 (Ductile Iron)
VIKING SG SERIES SEALLESS MAG DRIVE PUMPS
OPERATING RANGE:

① Neodymium
Iron Boron ② Samarium Cobalt
MODEL NUMBER KEY
NOTE: Direction of rotation: clockwise is standard, counter-clockwise is optional.
		  Bi-rotational is not available as Mag Drive.
NOTE: Mag Drive pumps are connected to a magnetic coupling, which is specified separately.
		  Coupling options are MD-A and MD-B (SG-804,-805,-807), MD2-B (SG-810) or MD2-C (SG-814).
		  Specify NEMA or IEC face mount for close-coupled or bearing carrier for long-coupled.
		  See page 341.3.4 to determine the correct coupling.
SGN - 80518 - M 0 V
Spur Gear Principle Frame Size Pump Size Design Series
Relief Valve:
O = Without Valve
V = With Valve
Shaft Rotation:
	 (Viewed from
	 shaft end)
	 0 = Clockwise
     1 = Counter-
	 Clockwise
	 (optional)
Material of Construction:
Blank = Cast Iron
      N = Ductile Iron
	 (-805,-807)
Seal Type:
      8 = Mag Drive
VIKING PUMP • A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2014
Section 341.3
Page 341.3.3
Issue F
SERIES	 SG-804, -805, -807, -810, -814 (Cast Iron)
	 SGN-805, -807 (Ductile Iron)
VIKING SG SERIES SEALLESS MAG DRIVE PUMPS
SPECIFICATIONS SERIES SG-804, SG-805, SG-807, SG-810, SG-814 (CAST IRON)  -  SGN-805, SGN-807 (DUCTILE IRON)
Metric conversions are based on US measurements.
Model
Numbers
Port
Size
Nominal
Pump Rating
Maximum
Continuous
Pressure
② Magnetic
Coupling Availability ①
Maximum
Hydrostatic
Pressure
Approximate
Shipping Weight
Pump With Valve
(Less Power)
Approximate Coupling
Only Shipping Weight
(ready to accept but
less power)
60 Hz
Motor Speed
50 Hz
Motor Speed
Series
Torque
Cast Iron Ductile Iron Inches GPM RPM M3/Hr RPM PSI Bar Ft-Lbs Nm PSIG Bar Lbs KG Lbs KG
SG-80417 ⅜ ③ 0.06 1750 0.011 1450 500 34
MD-A
4
9
5.4
12.2
1000 69
6 2.7